APPLICATION NOTE
DC LOAD SERIES CONNECTIONS
Series Connections of Electronic DC Loads
Introduction
This document is intended to provide guidance when
connecting two 6RL or DCB 30KW units in series.  Series
connection of electronic loads requires all involved units
to have equal internal resistance in order to equally dis-

  www.adaptivepower.com sales@adaptivepower.com Toll Free: 1.866.517-8400 Tel: +1.949.752-8400 Page 3 of 6
DC LOAD SERIES CONNECTIONS
Ordering information
Technical data
Required power supply: 24 VDC (22...26 V) @ 20 mA per
SCB
Dimensions (W x H x D): approx. 40 mm (1.6 in) x 72 mm
(2.8 in) x 73 mm (2.9 in) Weight: approx. 150 g (5.3 oz)
Connection: Standard BNC (50 Ω), 3-pole Phoenix, M6
ring lugs.
Features: Supports series connection and parallel con-
nection.
Transient time (overvoltage detection to shutdown):
approx. 25 μs
Views & Dimensions
Included Components
• 1x SCB module
• 1x Cable for SCB to SCB connection (2x plug 3-pole), ca. 70 cm (2.3 ft)
• 1x Cable for DC supply (1x plug 3-pole)
Model Voltage Rating Compatible  6RL Models Compatible  DCB Models
SCB360 360V 6RL-30-240-360 DCB360-240-4
SCB500 500V 6RL-30-180-500 DCB500-180-4
SCB750 750V 6RL-30-120-750 DCB750-120-4
SCB1000 1000V 6RL-30-80-1000 DCB1000-80-4
SCB1500 1500V 6RL-30-60-1500 DCB1500-60-4
SCB2000 2000V 6RL-30-40-2000 DCB2000-40-4
Figure 5 - Rear View
Figure 5 - Top View
Figure 7 - Side View
Page 4 of 6  www.adaptivepower.com sales@adaptivepower.com Toll Free: 1.866.517-8400 Tel: +1.949.752-8400